
15 January 2016 Page 1 of 3 

Award Notice 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of Medical Equipment for the Secondary Healthcare Premises  

Location - Turkey 

1. Publication reference 

SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10 

       2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

18.04.2018 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1 Anaesthesia Device - Medium level 

Lot 2 Anaesthesia Device - High level 

Lot 3 Eco-Cardiography Device Level 1 

Lot 4 Eco-Cardiography Device Level 2 

Lot 5 Eco-Cardiography Device Level 3 

Lot 6 USG Color Doppler - Medium level 

Lot 7 USG Color Doppler – High level 

Lot 8 High Level Intensive Care Incubator 

Lot 9 Transport Incubator with Ventilator 

Lot 10 High Level Ventilator - Adult 

Lot 14 Mobile Digital  X-Ray Device 

Lot 15 Digital Mammography Device 

Lot 17 15" Patient Monitor 

4.  Contract number and value 

Lot 1 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-10  4.942.156,00 EUR 

Lot 2 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-11  440.052,00 EUR 

Lot 3 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-06  431.838,00 EUR 

Lot 4 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-07  880.608,00 EUR 

Lot 5 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-08  1.873.011,00 EUR 

Lot 6 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-09  5.023.960,00 EUR 

Lot 7 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-13  800.640,00 EUR 

Lot 8 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-02  1.171.915,00 EUR 



15 January 2016 Page 2 of 3 

Award Notice 

 

 

Lot 9 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-03  469.213,00 EUR 

Lot 10 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-12  4.946.634,00 EUR 

Lot 14 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-04  5.662.000,00 EUR 

Lot 15 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-05  1.622.595,00 EUR 

Lot 17 SIHHAT/2018/SUP/INT/10-01  5.874.720,00 EUR 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

Lot 1 / 9.11.2018 

Lot 2 / 9.11.2018 

Lot 3 / 16.11.2018 

Lot 4 / 16.11.2018 

Lot 5 / 16.11.2018 

Lot 6 / 16.11.2018 

Lot 7 / 16.11.2018 

Lot 8 / 16.11.2018 

Lot 9 / 16.11.2018 

Lot 10 / 9.11.2018 

Lot 14 / 14.11.2018 

Lot 15 / 14.11.2018 

Lot 17 / 8.11.2018 

6.  Number of tenders received 

Lot 1: 1, Lot 2: 1, Lot 3: 1, Lot 4: 1, Lot 5: 2, Lot 6: 1, Lot 7: 2, Lot 8: 3, Lot 9: 2, Lot 10: 2,  

Lot 14: 5, Lot 15: 4, Lot 17: 2 

7.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Lot 1, Lot 2, Lot 10 

Draeger Medikal Ticaret ve Servis A.Ş 

Mustafa Kemal Mah. 2139. Sokak No:2/6 Çankaya /Ankara  

Tel:+90 (312) 440 98 00 Fax:+90 (312) 440 40 40  

 



15 January 2016 Page 3 of 3 

Award Notice 

 

 

Lot 3, Lot 4, Lot 5  

GE Medical Systems Türkiye Ltd.Şti 

Esentepe Mah. Harman Sok. No:8 Şişli /İstanbul 

Tel:+90 (536) 861 05 14 Fax:+90 (212) 284 67 00 

 

Lot 6  

Esaote Biomedica Medikal Sistemler Ltd. Şti. 

Hızırbey Caddesi Lütfiye Sokak No:2 Çemenzar, Göztepe / Istanbul 

Tel:+90 (216) 566 90 10 -0542 225 50 52 Fax:+90 (216) 566 75 50 

 

Lot 7  

Okuman Medikal Sistemler A.Ş 

Kazım Karabekir Caddesi No:95/95 06060 İskitler /Ankara 

Tel:+90 (312) 384 05 20  Fax:+90 (312) 384 19 75 

 

Lot 8, Lot 9  

Ertunç Özcan  

ASO 2. ve 3. Organize Sanayi Böl.Alcı Mah. 2036. Cad. No:1 Temelli, Sincan /Ankara 

Tel:+90 (312) 433 42 26 Fax:+90 (312) 431 91 22 

 

Lot 14, Lot 15  

Siemens Healthcare Sağlık A.Ş  

Esentepe Mah. Yakacık Cad. No:111 Kartal / İstanbul 

Tel: 444 0 633  Fax:+90 216 459 20 31  

 

Lot 17  

Türk Philips Ticaret A.Ş 

Saray Mahallesi Dr. Adnan Büyükdeniz Caddesi No:13 Ümraniye / Istanbul 

Tel:+90 (216) 636 19 12/530 510 20 38 Fax:+90 (216) 636 19 25 

 

8. Duration of contract 

For all Lots 120 calendar days from the date of the signature of the contract. 

 

9. Contracting Authority  

Republic of Turkey Ministry of Health, General Directorate of Public Health, Ankara, 

Turkey 

 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 

instruments for financing external action. 


